
2022 Georgia Tech Baseball

Overall Statistics for Georgia Tech (as of Oct 11, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 36-24   Home: 22-9   Away: 11-12   Neutral: 3-3   ACC: 15-15

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Chandler Simpson  . 4 3 3 47-47 203 64 88 8 3 1 25 105  . 5 1 7 31 2 16 0  . 5 0 6 3 2 27-31 53 102 10  . 9 3 9

Andrew Jenkins  . 3 8 1 60-60 252 71 96 22 1 17 70 171  . 6 7 9 21 12 64 3  . 4 4 0 8 0 5-6 389 25 7  . 9 8 3

Kevin Parada  . 3 6 0 60-60 258 79 93 10 1 26 88 183  . 7 0 9 30 15 32 4  . 4 5 2 2 0 11-12 468 32 4  . 9 9 2

Tres Gonzalez  . 3 3 9 60-60 230 57 78 14 1 5 57 109  . 4 7 4 45 9 27 2  . 4 5 8 4 2 6-8 108 0 3  . 9 7 3

Tim Borden II  . 3 3 5 59-56 206 64 69 13 0 20 63 142  . 6 8 9 28 25 64 3  . 4 6 6 3 2 2-3 39 58 7  . 9 3 3

Stephen Reid  . 3 3 3 55-51 216 45 72 8 0 16 63 128  . 5 9 3 19 1 63 3  . 3 8 8 1 0 1-1 71 3 1  . 9 8 7

Drew Compton  . 2 7 5 60-60 233 44 64 10 2 14 58 120  . 5 1 5 34 7 46 5  . 3 7 8 4 0 0-0 29 74 6  . 9 4 5

Colin Hall  . 2 6 5 60-60 230 52 61 8 5 9 37 106  . 4 6 1 37 2 58 4  . 3 6 6 4 0 9-10 156 6 5  . 9 7 0

Jadyn Jackson  . 2 5 2 41-28 115 19 29 5 2 0 7 38  . 3 3 0 11 0 28 5  . 3 1 7 0 0 0-0 50 76 10  . 9 2 6

--------------------

Bradley Frye  . 4 2 9 12-2 14 4 6 0 0 0 5 6  . 4 2 9 3 0 2 0  . 5 2 9 0 1 0-0 3 4 2  . 7 7 8

Jack Rubenstein  . 3 3 3 27-10 45 9 15 3 0 0 7 18  . 4 0 0 5 5 11 0  . 4 4 6 1 0 0-0 88 0 2  . 9 7 8

Tyler Hare  . 3 3 3 9-0 6 2 2 1 0 0 2 3  . 5 0 0 2 0 3 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

John Giesler  . 3 2 3 22-6 31 6 10 1 0 1 8 14  . 4 5 2 5 3 11 1  . 4 5 0 1 0 0-0 20 0 0 1.000

Nicholas Romano  . 2 9 2 24-4 24 3 7 1 0 2 6 14  . 5 8 3 1 1 3 3  . 3 4 6 0 0 0-0 15 2 1  . 9 4 4

Jake DeLeo  . 2 8 6 30-19 77 19 22 9 2 2 19 41  . 5 3 2 7 2 17 2  . 3 4 8 3 1 2-4 39 0 1  . 9 7 5

Jackson Finley  . 2 7 3 9-1 11 4 3 2 1 0 3 7  . 6 3 6 1 0 7 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Cole McNamee  . 2 5 0 4-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

John Anderson  . 1 8 6 27-15 59 15 11 5 0 1 8 19  . 3 2 2 13 1 27 1  . 3 4 2 0 0 0-0 27 21 1  . 9 8 0

Brandon Prince  . 1 4 3 23-1 14 6 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 1 4 3 2 0 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 3-3 11 0 0 1.000

Jett Lovett  . 1 4 3 10-0 7 1 1 0 0 1 2 4  . 5 7 1 0 0 6 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 2 7 60 2235 564 730 120 18 115 528 1231  . 5 5 1 295 85 488 37  . 4 1 9 34 8 66-78 1591 459 68  . 9 6 8

Opponents  . 2 9 1 60 2184 447 635 127 12 89 422 1053  . 4 8 2 289 78 547 22  . 3 9 0 16 19 46-59 1567 507 67  . 9 6 9

LOB - Team (527), Opp (549). DPs turned - Team (28), Opp (42). CI - Team (1), Rubenstein, 1, Opp (1). IBB - Team (11),

Parada, K 4, Jenkins, A 3, Compton, D 3, Gonzalez, T 1, Opp (9). Picked off - Simpson, C 3, Jenkins, A 2, Borden, T 1,

Anderson, J 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Zach Maxwell  5 . 2 6 5-0 21 6 0 0/2 4 51.1 44 32 30 41 84 7 0 8  . 2 3 0 5 4 0 1 0

Marquis Grissom, Jr.  5 . 7 5 4-5 18 14 0 0/2 0 61.0 60 45 39 42 57 22 2 7  . 2 4 8 7 16 0 1 2

John Medich  6 . 7 5 4-5 21 9 0 0/1 1 57.1 63 44 43 28 59 17 1 11  . 2 7 5 9 9 0 3 2

Chance Huff  6 . 9 8 5-4 16 15 0 0/1 0 68.1 81 59 53 24 74 10 2 16  . 2 8 3 4 6 1 1 1

--------------------

Xander Stephens  3 . 1 8 1-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 5.2 7 6 2 7 6 2 0 0  . 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 0

Josiah Siegel  3 . 9 7 2-0 14 1 0 0/1 0 22.2 25 15 10 6 18 6 2 4  . 2 6 6 0 2 0 0 0

Dalton Smith  4 . 3 5 2-0 8 2 0 0/0 0 10.1 14 7 5 6 9 4 0 0  . 3 2 6 0 2 0 1 2

Sam Crawford  5 . 6 2 0-1 24 0 0 0/0 1 32.0 42 21 20 15 29 8 0 5  . 3 1 6 1 2 0 1 0

Cody Carwile  5 . 6 8 2-2 16 3 0 0/1 0 31.2 28 25 20 15 26 4 0 8  . 2 3 1 3 5 1 0 2

Cort Roedig  6 . 1 4 0-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 7.1 12 7 5 6 11 3 1 1  . 3 4 3 1 2 0 0 0

Camron Hill  6 . 5 7 0-1 18 1 0 0/1 1 24.2 28 18 18 13 19 4 1 6  . 2 8 6 2 1 0 1 2

Logan McGuire  7 . 0 2 4-2 18 4 0 0/1 0 33.1 44 30 26 4 36 7 2 7  . 3 1 0 4 6 0 2 0

Aeden Finateri  7 . 0 9 0-1 19 3 0 0/1 1 33.0 47 32 26 24 36 12 0 5  . 3 2 6 0 5 0 2 2

Joseph Mannelly  7 . 6 4 1-0 19 0 0 0/1 0 17.2 24 17 15 12 24 2 0 1  . 3 2 0 2 7 0 0 1

Dawson Brown  8 . 7 7 3-2 28 0 0 0/0 5 39.0 58 42 38 25 30 7 0 3  . 3 4 5 7 9 0 3 1

Cameron Clines  9 . 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 7 4 4 4 2 2 0 1  . 3 8 9 0 0 0 0 0

Luke Bartnicki  9 . 2 4 2-1 10 2 0 0/0 0 12.2 17 16 13 9 12 3 1 2  . 3 1 5 3 1 0 0 2

Cole McNamee  9 . 4 2 1-0 18 0 0 0/1 0 14.1 26 21 15 6 11 5 0 3  . 3 8 2 0 1 0 0 2

Jackson Finley 13.50 0-0 4 0 0 0/1 0 4.0 8 6 6 2 4 2 0 1  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  6 . 5 8 36-24 60 60 0 4/4 13 530.1 635 447 388 289 547 127 12 89  . 2 9 1 48 78 2 16 19

Opponents  8 . 5 6 24-36 60 60 0 0/0 10 522.1 730 564 497 295 488 120 18 115  . 3 2 7 93 85 8 34 8

PB - Team (12), Parada, K 9, Rubenstein, 3, Opp (14). Pickoffs - Team (6), Huff, C 1, Maxwell, Z 1, Mannelly, J 1, Grissom, M

1, Finateri, A 1, Carwile, C 1, Opp (7). SBA/ATT - Parada, K (42-54), Finateri, A (6-8), Maxwell, Z (6-8), Huff, C (7-7),

McNamee, C (4-6), Medich, J (2-5), Grissom, M (4-5), McGuire, L (4-4), Brown, D (4-4), Rubenstein, (4-4), Stephens, X (2-3),

Carwile, C (1-2), Finley, J (2-2), Crawford, S (1-2), Mannelly, J (1-1), Hill, C (1-1), Roedig, C (1-1).



2022 Georgia Tech Baseball

Overall Statistics for Georgia Tech (as of Oct 11, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

John Giesler 20 20 0 0 1.000 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Brandon Prince 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

John Medich 9 2 7 0 1.000 1 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0

Chance Huff 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0

Zach Maxwell 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 0

Aeden Finateri 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 0

Sam Crawford 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Cody Carwile 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Jett Lovett 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Logan McGuire 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

Camron Hill 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Xander Stephens 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Tyler Hare 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Cole McNamee 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

Josiah Siegel 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Kevin Parada 504 468 32 4  . 9 9 2 0 42 12  . 7 7 8 9 0

Stephen Reid 75 71 3 1  . 9 8 7 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Andrew Jenkins 421 389 25 7  . 9 8 3 23 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

John Anderson 49 27 21 1  . 9 8 0 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Jack Rubenstein 90 88 0 2  . 9 7 8 0 4 0 1.000 3 1

Jake DeLeo 40 39 0 1  . 9 7 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Tres Gonzalez 111 108 0 3  . 9 7 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Colin Hall 167 156 6 5  . 9 7 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Drew Compton 109 29 74 6  . 9 4 5 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Nicholas Romano 18 15 2 1  . 9 4 4 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Chandler Simpson 165 53 102 10  . 9 3 9 20 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Tim Borden II 104 39 58 7  . 9 3 3 9 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Jadyn Jackson 136 50 76 10  . 9 2 6 10 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Marquis Grissom, Jr. 9 3 5 1  . 8 8 9 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

Dawson Brown 13 6 5 2  . 8 4 6 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

Dalton Smith 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Luke Bartnicki 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Bradley Frye 9 3 4 2  . 7 7 8 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Joseph Mannelly 7 2 3 2  . 7 1 4 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Cort Roedig 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

Jackson Finley 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Cameron Clines 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2118 1591 459 68  . 9 6 8 28 46 13  . 7 8 0 12 1

Opponents 2141 1567 507 67  . 9 6 9 42 66 12  . 8 4 6 14 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1.5 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   0.8 IP/Game


